Upon the close of the Offer and as at the date of this joint announcement, taking into
account the valid acceptances in respect of 3,329,700 Offer Shares (subject to completion of
the transfer to the Offeror of such Offer Shares under the Offer), the Investor Concert
Group was interested in an aggregate of 7,121,769,700 Shares, representing approximately
63.53% of the entire issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this joint
announcement, and the Vendor Group was interested in an aggregate of 40,960,000 Shares,
representing approximately 0.37% of the entire issued share capital of the Company as at
the date of this joint announcement.

The following table set out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately after
Completion but prior to the Offer; and (ii) immediately after the close of the Offer
(assuming that the transfer to the Offeror of those Offer Shares acquired by the Offeror
under the Offer has been completed) and as at the date of this joint announcement:

Immediately after Completion
but prior to the Offer

Immediately after the close of
the Offer and as at the date of

this joint announcement
Number of

Shares Approximate %
Number of

Shares Approximate %

The Investor Concert Group 7,118,440,000 63.50 7,121,769,700 63.53
The Vendor 40,960,000 0.37 40,960,000 0.37
Public Shareholders 4,050,202,920 36.13 4,046,873,220 36.10

Total 11,209,602,920 100.00 11,209,602,920 100.00

– 2 –

Save as disclosed above, none of the Investor Concert Group (i) held, controlled or directed
any Shares and rights over Shares immediately before the commencement of the Offer
Period; (ii) has acquired or agreed to acquire any Shares or any rights over Shares during
the Offer Period; and (iii) has borrowed or lent any relevant securities (as defined in Note 4
to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the Company during the Offer Period.

Save as disclosed above, based on the information and confirmation provided by the
Vendor, the Offeror confirms that, none of the Vendor Group (i) held, controlled or directed